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I.   Financial Data
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Consolidated Results
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Note: Figures are internal estimates as of September 2022.

Logistics Business: Sales Breakdown by Region
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Logistics Categories

Air Ocean
Warehousing 

and others
Total

Japan
(non-consolidated)

19% 41% 40% 100%

Asia 33% 37% 30% 100%

China 40% 29% 31% 100%

Americas 30% 31% 39% 100%

Europe 21% 34% 45% 100%
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Consolidated Quarterly Results

(Millions of yen)

Net sales Operating income

Ordinary income Profit attributable to owners of parent
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(Millions of yen)

(Millions of yen) (Millions of yen)
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6,099 6,572 6,034 6,687 6,912 

15,447 13,093 16,662 18,088 17,467 

2,715 
1,689 

1,438 
1,296 1,344 

40,968 48,629 

55,331 
56,616 

63,289 

6,250 
5,265 

4,853 
7,354 

9,158 

29,363 24,060 

29,837 

35,021 

34,223 
19,671 19,367 

18,815 

19,834 

22,548 

62,070 60,437 
65,848 

74,406 
81,866 

10,013 13,063 
11,476 

10,083 

13,753 

15,048 13,658 

21,825 

21,592 

19,338 

11,688 11,503 

13,751 

16,444 

17,684 

8,391 9,211 

7,571 

7,398

9,031

13,304 10,803 

12,501 

14,973 

13,270 

Total assets

120,516
Total assets

118,678

Total assets

132,973

Total assets

144,898

Total assets

154,944

Consolidated Balance Sheet: Five-Year Comparison
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(Millions of yen)

1H FY03/23

Cash and deposits

Notes and accounts 
receivable–trade

Other current assets

Intangible assets

Investments and 
other assets

Property, plant and 
equipment

Other noncurrent 
assets

Notes and accounts 
payable–trade

Short-term 
loans payable

Other current 
liabilities

Long-term 
loans payable

Other noncurrent 
liabilities

Net assets

FY03/19 FY03/20 FY03/21 FY03/22
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(Millions of yen)

■Balance of fiscal year-end cash and cash equivalents 

■Cash flows from operating activities 

■Cash flows from investing activities 

■Cash flows from financing activities 

■Forex effects and others

Consolidated Cash Flows: Five-Year Comparison
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II.   Cargo Volume
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Air Cargo: Export Handling Volume by Region
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Tons (GW)

Consolidated Air Cargo from Japan: Export Handling Volume 

(Five-Year Comparison)
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626,215 

465,850 

331,890 
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Our share in the

cargo from Japan

market (export)*
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*Market share figures are company estimates.
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38,540 

32,781 

23,804 24,726 
20,930 

1,212,482 

1,163,796 

972,624 

1,049,720 

1,000,399 

800,000

900,000

1,000,000

1,100,000

1,200,000

1,300,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

2018年4月～9月 2019年4月～9月 2020年4月～9月 2021年4月～9月 2022年4月～9月

Nissin JAFA
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Transactions

Consolidated Air Cargo to Japan: Import Handling Volume

(Five-Year Comparison)

0
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0
April–September 
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April–September 
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April–September 

2021
April–September 

2022

3.18% 2.82% 2.45% 2.36% 2.09%
Our share in the

cargo to Japan

market (import)*
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NVOCC (FCL) Cargo: Export Handling Volume by Region
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NVOCC (FCL) Cargo from Japan: Export Handling Volume

(Five-Year Comparison)

23,069 

21,697 

20,057 

23,541 

21,654 

18,000

19,000

20,000

21,000

22,000

23,000

24,000

1H FY03/19 1H FY03/20 1H FY03/21 1H FY03/22 1H FY03/23

13

TEUs



ALL Rights Reserved Copyright© 2022. Nissin Corporation

NVOCC (FCL) Cargo to Japan: Import Handling Volume

(Five-Year Comparison)
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Japan Japan Asia China Americas Europe

1H 

FY03/21
11,935 4,140 8,440 3,433 367

2H 

FY03/21
19,105 5,740 8,504 2,864 742

1H 

FY03/22
19,385 5,184 9,931 4,439 488

2H 

FY03/22
19,298 5,459 10,749 5,986 813

1H 

FY03/23
15,290 5,596 9,615 4,679 558
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Air and Ocean Cargo Volumes

Japan Asia China Americas Europe

1H 

FY03/21
23,575 14,007 16,154 3,564 2,137

2H 

FY03/21
26,450 19,642 18,221 5,611 3,529

1H 

FY03/22
24,621 18,396 17,269 6,046 3,552

2H 

FY03/22
23,552 17,414 15,436 5,968 3,271

1H 

FY03/23
20,930 17,156 16,485 5,544 2,703

Japan Asia China Americas Europe

1H 

FY03/21
20,057 9,781 16,911 2,394 509

2H 

FY03/21
23,473 13,935 16,955 2,404 628

1H 

FY03/22
23,541 13,784 18,321 2,457 611

2H 

FY03/22
23,225 14,321 16,127 2,305 621

1H 

FY03/23
21,654 14,330 15,868 2,381 567

Japan Asia China Americas Europe

1H 

FY03/21
22,143 6,666 6,067 7,935 2,244

2H 

FY03/21
22,938 8,710 7,032 9,854 3,132

1H 

FY03/22
24,033 8,439 10,852 8,104 3,157

2H 

FY03/22
23,471 9,569 8,966 7,756 3,860

1H 

FY03/23
24,508 9,942 7,908 8,930 3,287

Air Export Volume (Tons) Air Import Volume (Transactions)

Ocean Export Volume (TEUs) Ocean Import Volume (TEUs)
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For inquiries regarding these materials or investor relations in general, 
please contact:

Public Relations and Investor Relations Section

Corporate Planning Department
Nissin Corporation

+81-3-3238-6555
https://www.nissin-tw.com

Note: These materials are not intended to solicit investment. All forward-looking 
statements included herein are based on company forecasts and Nissin 

Corporation can in no way guarantee future results.
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Information


